NOTICE OF A SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Las Vegas, NM, will hold a Special meeting on Thursday, February 1, 2024 starting at 10:00 a.m. at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 N. Grand Ave. Items to be discussed and considered: Request approval to appoint Marvin Martinez to the Ward four (4) Council seat. Pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 10-15-1(D), (I), the Council may convene in a closed session upon motion of any Councilor and majority vote of the Council. Any closed session shall be limited to only those subjects announced prior to the vote to convene a closed session and those subjects properly placed on the agenda, thereby affording the general public notice of the subjects to be discussed. No votes shall be taken in closed session. A copy of the agenda may be obtained from the City Clerk, 1700 N. Grand Avenue, during regular business hours. The Meeting is open to the public.

City of Las Vegas /s/Casandra Fresquez City Clerk

Las Vegas Optic – Via Email on Friday, January 26, 2023

Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov

Fax: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA